
 

Tentative Fall 2024 Schedule 
Meadowlark District (Jefferson, Jackson, Nemaha Counties) 

Kansas Extension Master Gardener Basic Training will be offered online via Zoom. Sessions will 
be held weekly September 5 through December 5 on Thursday afternoons from 1:00 to 4:00 pm 
CT. There will be zoom watch parties throughout the Meadowlark District so that we can join the 
trainings as a group.  

We are working to get a few trainings to be held in-person. Some dates may change as we 
coordinate those in-person dates. You can expect most trainings to be via zoom on the dates 
below. Supplemental hands-on demonstrations will be scheduled throughout the fall as well.  

Date  Topic & Speaker  Location 

Host on or before Sept 5 Welcome and Orientation Locally held 

Thursday, September 5 

Course Expectations and Zoom Training, Annie 
Baker 
Connecting People and Plants, Dr. Cynthia 
Domenghini 

Zoom 

Thursday, September 12 Soils, Water and Fertility, Shannon Blocker  Zoom 

Thursday, September 19 
Plant Growth and Development, Dr. Sharon 
Ashworth and Lane Wiens 

Zoom 

Thursday, September 26 Landscape Maintenance, Dr. Cheryl Boyer Zoom 

Thursday, October 3 Pesticide Use and Safety, Frannie Miller Zoom 

Thursday, October 10 Entomology, Dr. Raymond Cloyd Zoom 

Thursday, October 17 Vegetable Basics, Dr. Cary Rivard Zoom 

Thursday, October 24 No class this week. Zoom 

Thursday, October 31 Annual and Perennial Flowers, Matthew McKernan Zoom 

Thursday, November 7 Plant Diseases, Judy O'Mara Zoom 

Thursday, November 14 Turfgrass in Kansas, Alex Stanton Zoom 

Thursday, November 21 Woody Ornamentals, Dr. Jason Griffin Zoom 

Thursday, November 28 No class this week.  

Thursday, December 5 Growing Fruit, Rebecca McMahon Zoom 

After December 5 Celebration and Recognition Locally held 

 


